
Nantahala Pisgah Restoration Steering Team 

Roster of Members 

October 7, 2010 

 

Name Agency/Organization Position E-mail Phone (Office) Phone (Cell) 

Susan Fox US Forest Service, Southern 
Research Station 

Assistant Director sfox@fs.fed.us 828-257-4309 828-273-8067 

Judy Francis NC Department of Natural 
Resource and the 

Environment 

Western 
Programs 

Coordinator 

judy.francis@ncdenr.gov 
 

828-296-4523 828-768-0561 

Steve Henson 
 

Southern Appalachian 
Multiple-Use Council 

Executive 
Director 

shenson1@charter.net 828-627-3333  

Marisue Hilliard 
 

US Forest Service, 
NF’s in NC 

Forest Supervisor mhilliard@fs.fed.us 828-257-4269 828-545-3337 

Hugh Irwin 
 

Southern Appalachian Forest 
Council 

Conservation 
Planner 

hugh@safc.org 828-252-9223  

David Ray 
 

The Nature Conservancy, 
NC Chapter 

NC Mountains 
Program Director 

david_ray@tnc.org 828-350-1431  

Gordon Warburton NC Wildlife Resource 
Commission 

Supervising 
Wildlife Biologist, 
Mountain Region 

gordon.warburton@ncwildlife.org  828-460-8752 

Carolyn Wells 
 

US Fish and Wildlife Service Endangered 
Species 
Biologist/Botanist 

 

carolyn_wells@fws.org 828-258-3939, 
ext. 231 

828-215-1744 
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